ULTRA FAST RECOVERY
POWER RECTIFIER
Semelab ltd reserves the right to change test conditions, parameter limits and package dimensions without notice.
Information furnished by Semelab is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going to press. However
Semelab assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use. Semelab encourages customers to
verify that datasheets are current before placing an order.
SemelabSemelabSemelabSemelab    ltdltdltdltd    Coventry Road, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 4JB    Document Number 9028
Telephone +44 (0) 1455 556565    Fax +44 (0) 1455 552612    Issue 2

3) All destructive samples are marked the same as other production parts unless
otherwise requested.
Example ordering information:
The following example is for the 1N6627D3 part with
package variant A, JQRS screening, additional Group C
conformance testing and a Data pack.
Part Numbers:
1N6627D3A-JQRS (Include quantity for flight parts)
1N6627D3A.GRPC (chargeable conformance option)
1N6627D3A.GCDE (charge for destructive parts)
1N6627D3A.GCDM (charge for destructive parts)
1N6627D3A.DA (charge for Data pack)
Customers with any specific requirements (e.g. marking or
screening) may be supplied with a similar alternative part
number (there is maximum 20 character limit to part
numbers). Contact Semelab sales with enquiries.